First choice when
quality counts.™
High Pressure
In-Line Fluid Hardware
First choice when
quality counts.™
High Pressure Fastening Hardware
For efficient, convenient and productive fluid control, Graco manufactures

1K Accessories
3-103 thru 3-104  10/6/98  2:49 PM  Page 1
Technical Specifications & Ordering Information
Swivels
Part No. Description Fittings (in inches) PSI (MPa, bar) Seals
C20-837 Straight 1/2 npt(f ) x 1/2 npt(m) 3000 (20.4, 204) Viton
C20-838 Straight 3/4 npt(f ) x 3/4 npt(m) 3000 (20.4, 204) Viton
204-940 Straight 1/4 npt(f ) x 1/4 npt(m) 3000 (20.4, 204) Leather
223-341 Straight 1/4 npt(f ) x 1/4 npt(m) 3600 (24.5, 245) Teflon
207-947 Straight 1/2 npt(f ) x 1/2 npt(m) 6000 (42.0, 420) Urethane
207-948 Z 1/2 npt(f ) x 1/2 npt(m) 6000 (42.0, 420) Urethane
223-340 Z 1/4 npt(f ) x 1/4 npt(m) 8000 (54.4, 544) Teflon
202-577 Z 1/4 npt(f ) x 1/4 npt(m) 8000 (54.4, 544) Leather
Ball Valves
Part No. Fitting Ends PSI (MPa, bar) Seals and Seats
C07-303 3/8 npt(f ) 2000 (13.6, 136) Teflon
C07-063 3/4 npt(f ) 4500 (30.5, 305) Delrin Ball Seal, Viton Spindle Seal
C07-048 1/2 npt(f ) 5800 (39.5, 395) Acetal Ball Seal, Viton Spindle Seal
C07-043 1/4 npt(f ) 7250 (49.0, 490) Acetal Ball Seal, Viton Spindle Seal
C07-046 3/8 npt(f ) 7250 (49.0, 490) Acetal Ball Seal, Viton Spindle Seal
Check Valves
Part No. Fitting Ends PSI (MPa, bar) Body Material
C07-240 3/4 npt(f ) 3000 (20.4, 204) Carbon Steel
C07-070 1 npt(f ) 5000 (34.0, 340) Carbon Steel
C07-254 1/4 npt(f/m) 5000 (34.0, 340) Carbon Steel
Form No. 305-568 Rev. AA
3-104
1K Accessories
3-103 thru 3-104  10/6/98  2:49 PM  Page 2